BA3101
BA3102
Intrinsically Safe
Operator Displays
Remote display, PLC,
modular I/O for  installation
in Zones 1, 2, 21 & 22.
u  International Ex ia

 SPECIFICATION  DIMENSIONS (mm)
 HOW TO ORDER
248.5
18
4
58.53
108.9
Module
144
CPU Module plus
BA3901 Power Combiner
Module and
Power Combiner
shown outlined
Recommended
panel cut-out
230.6 +0.5 /-0.0 x
166 +0.5 / -0.0
Panel cut-out
    Please specify
Pageant Operator Display
  BA3101 With toughened glass window
  or BA3102  With impact resistant window, for
installation in an Ex e or Ex t enclosure.
Minimum system components
  Display plus a plug-in CPU module
  BA3201 CPU without external communication
  or BA3202 CPU with Modbus RTU via RS485-IS port
Plug-in I/O modules
Up to 7 plug-in input or output modules can be accommodated.
All are separately certified allowing any combination to be fitted
providing that the total power consumption of all the modules
does not exceed 100% of the available power.
 Model Module Function
           consumption
 BA3301 4% Analogue Input Module 4 x 4/20mA
 BA3401 4% Digital Input Module 8 x Contact
 BA3402 40% Digital Input Module 8 x Proximity Detector
 BA3501 4% Analogue Output Module 4 x 4/20mA
 BA3601 4% Digital Output Module 4 x Contact
 BA3701 24% Digital Input Module 2 x Totaliser or
   Counter.
  8% When the inputs are not energised
   i.e. for voltage pulse inputs.
Popular Pageant modules - others are being certified, please
 contact BEKA sales office for availability.
Power supply
 Via plug-in CPU module from BEKA power isolator.
 See datasheets for specifications.
 Dissipation Less than 4.4W in the hazardous area
Display
 Type FSTN Liquid crystal transreflective
 Size diagonal 178mm (7inch)
 Resolution 320 x 240 pixels  ¼VGA
 Greyscale 4 levels
 Backlight White - brilliance adjustable
Touch buttons
 Type Projected capacitance
 Number 8
  Backlight annunciator Programmable red, amber or green
 Button operation can be transferred to remote industrial push
 buttons using a BA3401 plug-in module. Recommended if
 buttons are exposed to salt water.
Firmware CODESYS V3 complies with
    IEC 61131 PLC programming
    specification.
    Resident in plug-in CPU module.
    Includes life-time licence.
PLC Cycle time Less than 100ms irrespective of the
    number of plug-in modules fitted.
Safety certification